1
PORTABLE
GRIDDLE
MODEL
BG3
Installation and
Operation
Instructions

  Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
   MODEL     BG3 PORTABLE GRIDDLE
 1 D9-30-GR-0055  1 GRIDDLE PLATE
 2 2N-05-GR-0001  2 ELEMENT - 120V/208V/230V (875W) (square, new style)
 3 D9-04-GR-0017  2 PLATE - ELEMENT
 4 D9-04-GR-0012  1 CLAMP - THERMOSTAT BULB (not shown)
 5 D9-06-GR-0002  1 INSULATION (not shown)
 6 D9-50-GR-0060  1 GRIDDLE PLATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY
 7 D9-04-GR-0060  2 GUIDE - GREASE PAN
 8 D9-04-GR-0010  1 GREASE PAN
 9 D9-70-GR-0020  2 SUPPORT - GRIDDLE PLATE HOUSING
 10 2A-06-07-0044  4 FOOT - NEOPRENE w/WASHER
 11 D9-04-GR-0015  1 BASE
 12 D9-04-GR-0016  1 BACK FRAME
 13 2E-05-07-0057  1 TERMINAL BLOCK
 14 B9-04-WB-0211 1 MOUNT, TERMINAL BLOCK
 15 2T-05-GR-0005  1 THERMOSTAT
 16 2R-09-07-0006  1 KNOB - THERMOSTAT
 17 2S-Z3823  1 PILOT LIGHT - 120V
 17 2S-05-07-0138  1 PILOT LIGHT - 208/230V
 18 2C-Z1675 2 ROLL PIN
 19 D9-50-GR-0218  2 Lt & RT TUBE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
 21 B9-04-WB-0065 1 REAR PLATE, CORD BUSHING
 22 D9-04-GR-0013  1 COVER - BACK
 23 2K-05-07-0017  1 GROMMET - LEAD IN CORD
 24 2E-Z2935 1 CORD SJTO 14/3 NEMA 5-15P 120V
 24 2E-Z2770 1 CORD, POWER, 14-3 6-15 208/240V
 25 2M-Z9176 1 OPERATIONS LABEL
 NI D9-30-GR-0130  1 BURNGUARD (some models)
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.